dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence and three million dollars ($3,000,000) in the aggregate 

annually.  The proposer at a minimum must also provide coverage for the physician(s) that 

meets the standards for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Catastrophe Fund, five hundred 

thousand/one million five hundred thousand ($500,000/$1,500,000), aggregate basic limit 

and seven hundred thousand/two million one hundred thousand ($700,000/$2,100,000) 

aggregate.  These requirements may be modified upon request at the sole discretion of the 

County of Fayette. 

• The proposer must also carry separate general liability insurance covering bodily injury; 

personal injury and property damage in the amount of one million dollars ($1,000,000)